PROVIDE 1 HEAD GUARD AND 8 SECURITY GUARDS 
FOR FY APRIL 2026 - MARCH 2027 (Early 
Procurement Activity) 

QTY UNIT TITLE OF ACTIVITY BID DOCS 
PRICE 

1. The Department of Education Regional Office VIII, through General 
Appropriations Act CY 2025 intends to apply the sum Two Million Five Hundred 
Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Four and 52/100 Pesos Only 
(P2,522,684.52), being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the 
PROCUREMENT OF SECURITY SERVICES TO PROVIDE 1 HEAD GUARD AND 8 
SECURITY GUARDS FOR FY APRIL 2026 - MARCH 2027 (Early Procurement 
Activity). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall automatically be rejected in